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ED DEGANOS

lan White Management
03 9380 8444

PERSONAL DETAILS

Height:

Hair Colour:
Eye Colour:
Vocal Range:

TRAINING
2006

STAGE
2021

2016
2013-2016

2013
2012
2011
2009

2009
2007-08

2006
2005

2002
2001

2001

1999

FILM/TV
2020
2019
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2013
2012
2012
2012
2009

176 cm
Black
Dark Brown

A below middle C - C above stave

Music Theatre Foundation Program

The Wedding Singer

Reefer Madness
The Lion King

Hair

La Cage Aux Folles
Tall Poppy Blues
Short, Sweet+Song
Hats Off

Miss Saigon

RENT
Info the Woods

Is there life after High School?
Christmas Eve and Other Stories

Songforce

Odyssey on Stage (Tour)

Beyond the Game

Sanofi / Nine Network (TVC)
Taho (Short Film)

Romper Stomper (Stan)
Sisters (Network 10)

Lying Around (Short Film)
Neighbours (Network 10)
Newton's Law (ABC)

The Menkoff Method (Feature Film)

Better Man (SBS)

Next Factor (Short Film)
Crossing (Short Film)
EWTV - Aurora Channel

DRAMA TRAINING

2019
2018
2017
2016
2016
2010

2010
2008

2008

Screen Audition Technique Workshop
Ivana Chubbuck Technique Workshop

Reel American
Showreel Course
Screen-test Workshop
Screen-test Workshops

TV Audition Workshop
TV Presenting

Spring Class 2008 — Acting Workshop

W

T & & & O

ian white management

Victorian College of the Arts (VCA)

George

Jesus/Ensemble
Singer Swing

Ensemble

Lo Singh

Principle

Clown

Cast of Miss Saigon
Ensemble/Understudy Thuy

Ensemble
Rapunzel’s Prince
Man 1

Principle

Principle

Singer

Midi/Understudy Johnny

Modern Man
Josef (Lead)
Charlie
Recepftionist
Rupert

Val Bennet
Jiao Chen

Comic Book Geek
CNB Police Officer
Lui

Michael (Lead)
Presenter

16th Street

16th Street

Workshop + Showreel

TAFTA - Melbourne

TAFTA - Melbourne
Melbourne Acting Academy

Washington, DC
The Sydney Academy of
Film and Television

David Venn Enterprises/
Alister Smith (Dir)

Stephen Wheat (Dir)
Disney Theatrical -

John Stefaniuk (Dir)

Stage Art

Quirky Productions

Chris Wallace (Writer. Dir)
Meagan Caratti (Dir)

Lisa Freshwater (Dir)
Michael Coppel Ventures/
Louise Withers & Associates-
Laurence Connor (Dir)
Stella Entertainment

VCA - Martin Croft (Dir)

VCA - Martin Croft (Dir)
Richard Neville Productions
Australian Theatre for
Young People (ATYP)

John Maher (Dir/MD)

Jane Miskovic
(Dir/Choreographer)

ATYP

Jeremy Goodall

Caleb Ribates -VCA (Wri/Dir)
James Napier-Robertson (Dir)
Shannon Murphy (Dir)
HowgFarFilms — Sturart Mannion
Various Directors

Jennifer Leacey (Dir)

David Parker (Writer/Dir)
Khoa Do (Writer/Dir)
Caleb Rixon (Writer/Dir)
Caleb Rixon (Writer/Dir)
FOXTEL/Honky Tonk

Productions

Les Chantery
Anthony Wong
Chad O’Brien
John Orcsik
Lou Mitchell
Thea MclLeod /
Peter Rasmussen
Geoffrey Soffer
Ben Rose

Kate Gaul



2006 Elements of Acting 1 TAFTA - Sydney John Orcsik
2005 Foundation Program VCA Margot Fenley,
Tim Smith / Martin Croft

SINGING TRAINING

2018-Current  Private Lessons Chris Nolan
2012-13 Private Lessons David Rogers-Smith
2007-08 Private Lessons Margi De Ferranti
2005-06 Private Lessons Martin Croft
2005 Foundation Program VCA Tim Smith, Martin Croft
Sue Porter, Vicky Jacobs

2001 Contemporary Singing ATYP Cassy Darvall
DANCE TRAINING
2005 Foundation Program VCA Jazz (Intermediate) Tanya Mitford

Tap (Beginner) Tanya Mitford
2004 Dancevent Jazz Jane Miskovic

SPORTING SKILLS
Swimming (Freestyle); Tennis; Volleyball

OTHER SKILLS
Fluent Tagalog (Filipino), Piano (Intermediate), Euphonium (Intermediate), Baritone (Intermediate),
Trumpet (Basic). Driver's License

www.ianwhitemanagement.com.au
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15 albert st brunswick east victoria 3057 australia

ian white management

ABN 81 564 235 524




