2008

ED DEGANOS

Ian White Management 03 9380 8444



Kate Gaul

PERSONAL DETAILS

Height: 176 cm Hair Colour: Black Eye Colour: Dark Brown

Vocal Range: A below middle C - C above stave

TRAINING

2005 Music Theatre Foundation Program Victorian College of the Arts (VCA)

•	•	\sim	_
	Δ	(_	-

STAGE			
2021	The Wedding Singer	George	David Venn Enterprises/ Alister Smith (Dir)
2016	Reefer Madness	Jesus/Ensemble	Stephen Wheat (Dir)
2013-2016	The Lion King	Singer Swing	Disney Theatrical - John Stefaniuk (Dir)
2013	Hair	Ensemble	Stage Art
2012	La Cage Aux Folles	Lo Singh	Quirky Productions
2011	Tall Poppy Blues	Principle	Chris Wallace (Writer. Dir)
2009	Short, Sweet+Song	Clown	Meagan Caratti (Dir)
2009	Hats Off	Cast of Miss Saigon	Lisa Freshwater (Dir)
2007-08	Miss Saigon	Ensemble/Understudy Thuy	Michael Coppel Ventures/ Louise Withers & Associates- Laurence Connor (Dir)
2006	RENT	Ensemble	Stella Entertainment
2005	Into the Woods	Rapunzel's Prince	VCA - Martin Croft (Dir)
	Is there life after High School?	Man 1	VCA - Martin Croft (Dir)
2002	Christmas Eve and Other Stories	Principle	Richard Neville Productions
2001	Songforce	Principle	Australian Theatre for Young People (ATYP) John Maher (Dir/MD)
2001	Odyssey on Stage (Tour)	Singer	Jane Miskovic (Dir/Choreographer)
1999	Beyond the Game	Midi/Understudy Johnny	ATYP
FILM/TV			
2020	Sanofi / Nine Network (TVC)	Modern Man	Jeremy Goodall
2019	Taho (Short Film)	Josef (Lead)	Caleb Ribates –VCA (Wri/Dir)
2018	Romper Stomper (Stan)	Charlie	James Napier-Robertson (Dir)
2017	Sisters (Network 10)	Receptionist	Shannon Murphy (Dir)
2017	Lying Around (Short Film)	Rupert	HowFarFilms – Sturart Mannion

2020	Sanofi / Nine Network (TVC)	Modern Man	Jeremy Goodall
2019	Taho (Short Film)	Josef (Lead)	Caleb Ribates –VCA (Wri/Dir)
2018	Romper Stomper (Stan)	Charlie	James Napier-Robertson (Dir)
2017	Sisters (Network 10)	Receptionist	Shannon Murphy (Dir)
2017	Lying Around (Short Film)	Rupert	HowFarFilms – Sturart Mannio
2017	Neighbours (Network 10)	Val Bennet	Various Directors
2017	Newton's Law (ABC)	Jiao Chen	Jennifer Leacey (Dir)
2013	The Menkoff Method (Feature Film)	Comic Book Geek	David Parker (Writer/Dir)
2012	Better Man (SBS)	CNB Police Officer	Khoa Do (Writer/Dir)
2012	Next Factor (Short Film)	Lui	Caleb Rixon (Writer/Dir)
2012	Crossing (Short Film)	Michael (Lead)	Caleb Rixon (Writer/Dir)
2009	EWTV – Aurora Channel	Presenter	FOXTEL/Honky Tonk
			Productions

DRAMA TRAINING

DRAMA IRAINI	NG		
2019	Screen Audition Technique Workshop	16 th Street	Les Chantery
2018	Ivana Chubbuck Technique Workshop	16 th Street	Anthony Wong
2017	Reel American	Workshop + Showreel	Chad O'Brien
2016	Showreel Course	TAFTA - Melbourne	John Orcsik
2016	Screen-test Workshop	TAFTA - Melbourne	Lou Mitchell
2010	Screen-test Workshops	Melbourne Acting Academy	Thea McLeod / Peter Rasmussen
2010	TV Audition Workshop	Washington, DC	Geoffrey Soffer
2008	TV Presenting	The Sydney Academy of Film and Television	Ben Rose

Spring Class 2008 – Acting Workshop

2006 Elements of Acting 1 TAFTA - Sydney John Orcsik
2005 Foundation Program VCA Margot Fenley,

Tim Smith / Martin Croft

SINGING TRAINING

2018-Current Private Lessons Chris Nolan
2012-13 Private Lessons David Rogers-Smith

2007-08 Private Lessons Margi De Ferranti
2005-06 Private Lessons Martin Croft

2005 Foundation Program VCA Tim Smith, Martin Croft Sue Porter, Vicky Jacobs

2001 Contemporary Singing ATYP Cassy Darvall

DANCE TRAINING

2005 Foundation Program VCA Jazz (Intermediate) Tanya Mitford Tap (Beginner) Tanya Mitford

2004 Dancevent Jazz Jane Miskovic

SPORTING SKILLS

Swimming (Freestyle); Tennis; Volleyball

OTHER SKILLS

Fluent Tagalog (Filipino), Piano (Intermediate), Euphonium (Intermediate), Baritone (Intermediate), Trumpet (Basic). Driver's License